SEP. 12. 2003 12:25PM

.

¥2

÷...

۰.

۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲	·			
09-15	5-2003			
	Docket No. 9793822-0102 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Lion Corporation (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sony Corporation 7-35 Kitashingawa 6-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001 Japan			
Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 				
09/367,799	ttached 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
David R. Metzger Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (312) 876-8000	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-3140 - Any Deficiency</u> in Fee (added 9/12, dpb) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached			
Shashank Upadhye Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments			

_____NO. 1515____P. 5_____

.

Form PTO-1595	D4-03-2003 Docket No. 9793822-0102
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102407866
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lion Corporation 3.24. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001
Assignment I Merg Security Agreement I Chan Other:	ger ge of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: January 31, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): 10395677
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/367,799	
Additiona	al numbers attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
David R. Metzger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. PTO form 2038 is attached.
Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
(312) 876-8000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	D NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli copy is a true copy of the original doe	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cument.
Shashank Upadhye Name of Person Signing	<u>thisheli yicky 2/10/03</u> Signature and documents 2
Mail documents to be	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 recorded with required cover sheet information to: r of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023!

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0146

Assignment of Patent Rights

Lion Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a principle place of business at 3-7, Honjo 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0004 JAPAN, (Assignor) warrants that it is the owner of 50% of the rights and title to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/367,799, filed January 7, 2000 (Patent Rights).

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a principle place of business at 7-35 Kitashingawa 6chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001, Japan (Assignee) all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the patent, and any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof together with all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements. Such sale, assignment and transfer is effective as of the date of signature hereto.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees that it will cooperate at any time upon request of Assignee or its assigns or successors, in the enforcement or defense of the patent; will make and allow the inventors to make all rightful oaths, will testify and allow the inventors to testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of the patent.

LION CORPORATION

By:	- Jun Yoshida
Name:	TUN YOSHIDA
Title:	REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTOR
Date:	<u> </u>

-

.

United States Patent & Trademark Office

\$19 A

.

Credit Card Payment Form Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information					
Credit Card Type:	America	n Express			
Credit Card Account #.	unt #. 3785-716974-01002 CH				
Credit Card Expiration Date: July 2004					
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Karen A. Gifford					
Payment Amount (US Dollars): \$40.00					
· · · ·	an-	Date: February 10, 20			
Refund Policy: This Office may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The Office will not refund amounts of twenty-five dollars or less unless a refund is specifically requested, and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be via credit to the credit card account. Service Charge: There is a \$50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned unpaid) or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21(m)).					
Credit Card Billing Address					
Street Address 1: Pos	t Office Box 061080				
Street Address 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower					
City: Chie	City: Chicago				
Country: USA					
State: Illin	ois	Zip: 60606-1080			
Daytime Phone #: (312	(312) 876-8000 Fax #: (312) 876-7934				
Request and Payment Information					
Description of Request and Payment Information: Assignment recordal fee					
Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fee	Trademark Fee	Other Fee		
Application No. 09/367,799	Application No.	Serial No.	IDON Customer No.		
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registration No.			
Attomey Docket No. 9793822-0102		Identify or Describe Mark			

Assignment of Patent Rights

Lion Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a principle place of business at 3-7, Honjo 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0004 JAPAN, (Assignor) warrants that it is the owner of 50% of the rights and title to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/367,799, filed January 7, 2000 (Patent Rights).

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a principle place of business at 7-35 Kitashingawa 6chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001, Japan (Assignee) all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the patent, and any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof together with all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements. Such sale, assignment and transfer is effective as of the date of signature hereto.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees that it will cooperate at any time upon request of Assignee or its assigns or successors, in the enforcement or defense of the patent; will make and allow the inventors to make all rightful oaths, will testify and allow the inventors to testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of the patent.

LION CORPORATION

Joshi By: Name: TUN YOSHIDA

Title: REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTOR

January 31, 2003 Date:

RECORDED: 03/24/2003